Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 
1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 
California Department Of Social Services (CDSS), Child Care And Development 
Division (CCDD), Contract To Receive State Reimbursement Funding In An Amount 
Of Three Million Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred And Twelve 
Dollars (3,345,812) To Provide California General Child Care Program (CCTR) 
Services To Eligible Participants, Ages Birth To Three Years Old, Effective July 1, 
2026, Through June 30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate Additional 
California General Child Care Program (CCTR) Reimbursement Funding That 
Becomes Available For The Same  Purposes During The Same Contract Term; And 
2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 
California State Preschool Program (CSPP) Contract In An Amount Of Three Million 
Three Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($3,364,765), 
And To Accept The California Pre- Kindergarten Supplemental Grant (CPKS) In The 
Amount Of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($32,500) From The 
California Department Of Education (CDE), To Provide California State Preschool 
(CSPP) Services To Eligible Participants, Ages Three To Five-Years-Old, From July 1, 
2026 Through June 30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate Additional CSPP

[...]

3) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 
U.S. Department Of Agriculture Child And Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) 
Contract From The California Department Of Social Services (CDSS) In An Estimated 
Amount Of Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000) To Provide Funding For 
Nutritious Meals From July 1, 2026, Through June 30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And 
Appropriate Additional CACFP Contract Funding That Becomes Available For The 
Same Purposes During The Same Contract Term 

10/23/25 Rules 
File ID (26-0196 – 0198)

[...]

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department 
Adopt A Resolution Awarding Grants To Forty-Eight (48) Oakland-Based Nonprofit 
Organizations Providing Arts And Cultural Services In Oakland Through December 
31, 2025, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($835,500) 

11/7/24 Rules  
Withdrawn 11/7/24 at Rules  
[25-0213] 

4. Subject: Cultural Strategists-In-Government Program Report  
From: Councilmember Fife 
Receive An Informational Report And Presentation On The Cultural Strategists-In-

1/23/25 Rules